Turmdrehkran

Tower Crane / Grue a tour / Gru a torre / Grua torre
Guindaste de torre / BaweHHbI NOBOPOTHbLIN KpaH
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Unterwagen auf Anfrage / Undercarriage
on request / Chassis sur demande / Carro su
richiesta / Carreton bajo consulta / Chassis
sob consulta / OnopHasi pama no 3anpocy
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A I d d H bh L I‘ Radius and hoisting height / Portée et hauteur de levage / Sbraccio e altezza di
lIS CI llllg Illl ll ° e sollevamento / Alcance y altura de elevacion / Alcance e altura de elevacao / Buinet u Boicota noabema
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o0
Tlll'll‘lllOllell Tower heights / Hauteur de mat / Altezze torre / Alturas de torre / Alturas de torre / BbicoTa 6awxu

Lo 256 HC 2001C
Ausleger / Jib / Fleche / Braccio / Pluma / Langa / Ctpena
30,0m 35,0/40,0m 45,0/50,0m 30,0/35,0/40,0m 45,0/50,0m

9 50,0 - - - -

8 45,8 45,8 - = . -

7 41,7 41,7 41,7* 41,0 -

6 37,5 37,5 37,5 35,2 35,2%
5 334 33,4 33,4 29,4 29,4
4 29,3 29,3 29,3 23,6 23,6
& 25,1 25,1 25,1 17,8 17,8
2 21,0 21,0 21,0 12,0 12,0
1 16,8 16,8 16,8 6,2 6,2
0 m 12,7 12,7 12,7 m 0,4 0,4

3,3m (2,8 m)

3,3m (2,8 m)

12,4 m T»

|

g6
gp
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L AuBer Betrieb, Auslegerstellung 15° - 70°. / Out of operation, jib position 15° — 70°. / Hors service, position de fleche 15° - 70°.
Fq  Fuori servizio, posizione braccio 15° - 70°. / Posicién de pluma, fuera de servicio 15° — 70°. / Posi¢éo da lang¢a, fora de servigo 15° - 70°.
BHe paboThbl, nonoxexue ctpensl nog yrnom 15° - 70°.

0,26 m

125 HC-L 6/12 Litronic 2



Qa0 [ o Radius and capacity / Portée et charge / Sbraccio e portata
A“SICIdllllg lllld Tl‘ﬂg"ﬂlllgkell' Alcances y cargas / Alcance e capacidade de carga / BbineT u rpysonogbeMHoOCTb

m/kg
m il 15,0 | 17,5 | 20,0 | 22,5 | 25,0 | 27,5 | 30,0 | 32,5 | 35,0 | 37,5 | 40,0 | 42,5 | 45,0 | 47,5 | 50,0
o— | 38245 | 6000| 6000| 6000 | 6000 | 5830 | 5100 | 4490 | 3980 | 3550 | 3180 | 2860 | 2580 | 2330 | 2110 | 1900
500 ) 3ot [11470| 9320| 7750 | 6550 | 5620 | 4860 | 4240 | 3710 | 3270 | 2880 | 2550 | 2260 | 2000 | 1770 | %00
— | 395265 | 6000| 6000| 6000 | 6000 | 6000 | 5690 | 5020 | 4460 | 3980 | 3570 | 3210 | 2890 | 2600
0.0 ) | 3500 12000 9780| 8170 | 6940 | 5980 | 5200 | 4550 | 4020 | 3560 | 3160 | 2820 | 2520 | 5300
o— [ 38275 | 6000| 6000( 6000 | 6000 | 6000 | 6000 | 5330 | 4770 | 4290 | 3880 | 3500
00 ) | 35500t ® [12000| 10650 | 8880 | 7540 | 6480 | 5630 | 4930 | 4340 | 3840 | 3400 |3500
350 o— | ao2%0 | 6000| 6000| 6000 | 6000 | 6000 | 6000 | 5710 | 5070 | 4500
) 300> [12000{ 11100 9290 | 7910 | 6830 | 5950 | 5220 | 4620 | 4500
%00 o— | 395300 | 6000| 6000| 6000 | 6000 | 6000 | 6000 | 6000
) | 300! [12000| 11640| 9730 | 8280 | 7140 | 6210 | 5500

kg 12000
N
10000 \‘§\
8000 \\§\\
\\\
6000 <X Q:
4000 "\\\ ~—
e ——
B ———
2000 —— —
° m 20,0 30,0 35,0 40,0 45,0 50,0

Tragfahigkeiten giiltig bis 100 m Hubhohe. Uber 100 m Hubhadhe reduziert sich die Tragfihigkeit um das zusatzliche Seilgewicht. / Lifting
capacities valid up to 100 m hoisting height. Over 100 m hoisting height, the lifting capacity is reduced by the additional rope weight. / Capacités
de levage valables jusqu’a 100 m de hauteur sous crochet. Au-dessus de 100 m de hauteur sous crochet, la capacité de levage est réduite du
poids de cable supplémentaire. / Portate valide fino a 100 d’altezze di sollevamento. Oltre i 100 m si riduce la portata causa il peso addizionale
della fune. / Cargas validas hasta altura de 100 m. Por encima de los 100 m se reduce la carga por el peso adicional del cable. / Cargas validas

ate 3 altura de 100 m. Para alem dos 100 m, reduz-se a carga pelo peso adicional do cabo. / lpy3onogbemHocTb genctautenbHa 4o 100 M BbICOTI
nogbema. Cabiwe 100 M BbICOTbI NOABLEMA PY30MNOALEMHOCTbL COKpALLLAETCS HA BEC JOMOMHUTENBHOIO KaHaTa.

125 HC-L 6/12 Litronic 3



[ ] - - ®
All'l'l'lebe LI'UI“QI‘IIC Driving units / Mécanismes d’entrainement / Meccanismi / Mecanismos / Mecanismos / lMpuBoab!

U/min
0« 0,8 sl./min 2 x5,0 kW FU
tr./min
@ 1,6 min 45 kW FU
1,1 min 65 kW FU

Unterwagen auf Anfrage / Undercarriage on
request / Chassis sur demande / Carro su richiesta
Carretén bajo consulta / Chassis sob consulta
OnopHas pama o 3anpocy

§

E ! 45kWFU | 65kWFU | 65 kW FU
E ‘

kVA reduzierbar bei zu geringer Netz-Anschlussleistung, sieche BAL.
kVA can be reduced in case of too little power of the mains, see instruc-
tion manual. / kVA peut étre réduit en cas de trop faible puissance du
réseau, voir manuel d'instruction. / kVA riducibili in caso di potenza di
rete ridotta (si veda manuale uso e manutenzione) / kVA variable para
potencia de red demasiado pequefia, ver Manual de instrucciones.
kVA reduzivel no caso de capacidade da rede elétrica muito baixa,
ver manual de instrugdes. / Konnyectso KBA MoxeT ObITb COKpaLleHo A0
MWHVMMarnbHOW obLueri noTpebnsieMol MOLLUHOCTM, CM. WMHCTPYKLMIO MO
aKcnnyataumu.

45kWFU | 45kWFU | 65 kW FU
94,0 116,0 138,0

% <> stufenlos / stepless / régl. continu / regl. progressiva / sin escalones
sem degraus / 6eccTyneHyaTbIi
max. 978 m kg m/min kg m/min
WIW 260 MW 410 4 Lagen / Layers
Gz e el 6000 0 «> 37 12000 0 +> 19
Camadas / Capas / Crioés l:l 200 0 +> 168 II 1100 0 «» 87
kg kg
6000 Gang / Speed / Vitesse 1 338,0m 12000 Gang / Speed/ Vitesse t 169,0 m
5000 Marcia / Velocidad 10000 Marcia / Velocidad
./ Velocidade / MNepegava ./ Velocidade / MNMepegayva
4000 8000
3000 6000
2000 4000
1000 2000
o+ o+
0 50 100 150 200 m/min 0 20 40 60 80 m/min
@% <> stufenlos / stepless / régl. continu / regl. progressiva / sin escalones
sem degraus / 6eccTyneH4aTtbIn
max. 978 m kg m/min kg m/min
65 kW FU
WIW 280 MW 401 4 Lagen / Layers
Goueresy suelglne) 6000 0 > 53 12000 0 +» 27
CENEEESY CelpEs) Gt 750 0 +»195 2300 0 «> 98
kg kg
6000 Gang/ Speed / Vitesse $3380m 12000 Gang/ Speed / Vitesse $169,0m
5000 Marcia / Velocidad 10000 Marcia / Velocidad
./ Velocidade / lNMepegava ./ Velocidade / lMepenava
4000 8000
3000 6000
2000 4000
1000 2000
o+ o+
0 50 100 150 200 250 m/min 0 20 40 60 80 100 m/min

125 HC-L 6/12 Litronic



Climbing in the building / Télescopage dans le batiment / Pure varianti di gru
allungabili / Subida no edificio / Trepado dentro del edificio / Camonoabém kpaHa B 34aHuu

Klettern im Gebdude

Radius and tower height / Portée et hauteur de mat / Sbraccio ed altezze
torri / Alcance y alturas de torre / Alcances e alturas da torre / Bbinet v BbicoTa 6awHu

Avusladung und Turmhohen

C25

200IC

n Ausleger / Jib / Fleche / Braccio / Pluma / Lanca / Ctpena

30,0/35,0m 40,0/45,0m 50,0 m 30,0/35,0m 40,0/45,0m 50,0m
7 h 441 - - h 43,7 - -
6 38,3 38,3 - 37,9 37,9 -
5 32,5 32,5 32,5 32,1 32,1 32,1
4 26,7 26,7 26,7 26,3 26,3 26,3
3 20,9 20,9 20,9 20,5 20,5 20,5

W77

?
%
%

.
/

:

AuBer Betrieb, Auslegerstellung 15° - 70°. / Out of operation, jib position 15° — 70°. / Hors service, position de fleche 15° - 70°.
Fuori servizio, posizione braccio 15° — 70°. / Posicién de pluma, fuera de servicio 15° — 70°. / Posi¢ao da langa, fora de servigo 15° — 70°.
BHe paboTbl, nonoxeHne ctpensl nog yrnom 15° - 70°.

" Min. Verankerungshéhe kann bei max. Turmhéhe bzw. bei Hakenhéhe > 100m abweichen. / Min. anchoring height may deviate at
max. tower height resp. hook height > 100 m. / La hauteur d’ancrage min. peut différer en cas de hauteur de mat max. resp. en cas de
hauteur sous crochet > 100m. / In caso dell’altezza max torre/gancio, I'altezza min. di ancoraggio puo differire di > 100m. / La altura minima
de arriostramiento puede variar con una altura méxima de torre, es decir para alturas bajo gancho > 100m. / Em uma torre, com uma altura
do gancho > 100 m a altura min. do ancoramento pode variar. / MuH. BbicOTa KpenneHus K 30aHnio MOXeT N3MEHATLCS NPU Makc. BbICOTE
GaLuHn unu npw BbicoTe Kptoka bonee 100Mm.

£ 777777777777
o

2,70m

S S
< <
=) =)

Packing List / Liste de colisage / Lista dei colli
Lista de contenido / Lista de embalagem / YnakoBo4HbI nucCT

Kolli-Liste

Montagegewichte: siehe Betriebsanleitung. / Erection weights: see instruction manual. / Poids de montage: voir manuel de service. / Pesi di montaggio: vedere
manuale d’uso. / Peso para el montaje: segiin manual. / Pesos de montagem: vejam-se es instrugdes p. uso. / Macca MOHTUPYEMbIX YacTemn: CM. UHCTPYKLMIO MO JKCMryaTaumu.

° Upper part of crane / Partie supérieure de grue / Parte superiore della gru
Krano"eriell Parte superior grua / Parte superior do guindaste / BepxHsifi YacTb kpaHa L (m) B (m) H (m) kg*
Pos. Anz.
Iltem Qty.
fep, e Drehbiihne kpl. / Slewing platform cpl. 200 IC 2,84 2,32 2,57 5970
Pos. Cant. Ensemble mat cabine cpl. / Piattaforma girevole compl.
Ref. Cant.  Conjunto plataforma de giro / Plataforma giratéria compl. 256 HC 2,74 2,32 2,49 5880
Mos. Kon-eo  MopopoTHas nnatdopma B cb.
11
2 1 Getriebebiihne / Gear platform / Plate-forme des mécanismes H
Piattaforma meccanismi / Plataforma de mecanismos / Plata- 5,86 2,19 2,52 10000
forma de mecanismos / llebénoyHas nnatcopma Lol B
3 1 Kabine mit Podest / Cabin with platform / Cabine avec
plate-forme / Cabina con pedana / Cabina con plataforma 4,81 1,98 2,54 1690
Cabina com plataforma / KabuHa c nnowagkon 1
4 1 Auslegerabspannbock / Jib gantry / Chevalet de
haubange de fleche / Tirante braccio/ Caballete de pluma 11,76 1,92 1,67 4000
Cavalete da langa / Onopa pacyana cTpensl
51 Ausleger-Anlenkstiick / Jib heel section / Pied de fleche
Sezione articolata braccio / Pluma tramo primero 10,86 1,79 1,76 ® 1420
Base articulada de langa / KopHeBasi cekuus cTpenbl
6 1 Ausleger-Zwischenstiick / Intermediate jib section E— A
Elemerjt |nterm§d|alre de fleche / Sezione intermedia braccio A VA VA VA 8,11 171 170 ® 830
Tramo intermedio pluma / Peca suplementar da langa E
MpomexyTouHasi Cekumsi cTpenbl
7 1 Ausleger-Zwischenstiick / Intermediate jib section R —
Elément intermédiaire de fleche / Sezione intermedia braccio NN NN ANEHC 10.46 171 1 1
Tramo intermedio pluma / Pega suplementar da langa H g 7 ;70 ®1350
MpomexyTouHasi cekumsi cTpenbl
125 HC-L 6/12 Litronic
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Voce Qta. L P

Lo @R, (m) B (m) H (m) kg

Ref. Cant.

Mos. Kon-Bo

8 1 Ausleger-Zwischenstiick / Intermediate jib section
Elément intermédiaire de fléche / Sezione intermedia braccio AAAAAN A r 10.46 171 170 @ 970
Tramo intermedio pluma / Pega suplementar da langa L B ’ ’ !
MpomMexyTouHas cekums cTpensbl
9 1 Ausleger-Zwischenstiick / Intermediate jib section

Elément intermédiaire de fleche / Sezione intermedia braccio A 509 1.71 1.70 ® 460
Tramo intermedio pluma / Pega suplementar da langa E ’ ’ !
MpomexyTouHasi cekuumsi CTpenbl

10 1 Ausleger-Kopfstiick 10,85 m / Jib head section / Pointe A‘
de fléche / Punta braccio / Tramo punta de pluma / Cabeca H 11,41 1,69 2,02 ® 1150
de langa / KoHueBasi cekuus cTpenbl

Tower / Mat / Torre

T“rm Torre / Torre / BawHsa

11 1 Grundturmstiick / Base tower section / Mat de base r"
Elemento di torre base / Tramo base / Pega de base L e 256 HC 12,42 2,30 2,30 8000
de torre / Cekumnsi ocHoBaHusi

12 1 Turmstiick 4,14 m / Tower section I] 256 HC 4,14 2,30 2,30 2300
Elément de mét / Elemento di torre N Fs
Tramo torre / Torre / BalieHHas cekumsi

13 1 Turmstiick 5,8 m / Tower section T 1w
Elément de mat / Elemento di torre H 2001C 6,24 1,58 1,58 3800
Tramo torre / Torre / BaweHHas cekuus 4t

o0 Climbing on the building / Télescopage a I’extérieur du batiment / Telescopaggio esterno all’edificio / Trepado
Kle"ern am GebGUde exterior a edificio / Telescopagem exterior ao edificio / HapawmBaHue BbicOTbI KpaHa, MPUCTETHYTOrO K 34aHNI0

14 1 Fihrungsstiick kpl. / Guide section cpl. / Cage télescopique cpl. I' 256 HC 8,39 2,68 2,58 (3,04) 5650
Gabbia de sopraelevazione compl. / Torre de montaje completa paad
Peca de guia compl. / Hanpaensitowas cekuus B c6. L 1 A 2001C 12,75 2,00 2,33 5900
15 1 Hydraulikanlage und Klettertraverse / Hydraulic unit and
climbing cross members / Systéme hydraulique avec -
traverses de télescopage / Impianto idraulico e traverse di iﬁ ﬁ; 256 HC 2,20 1,20 0,50 1200
allungamento / Equipo hidraulico y traviesa de trepado L H 200 1C 220 1,10 0,50 1100

Equipamento hidraulico e travessa de telescopagem
Imaopoarperar 1 TpaBepca HapalumBaHus

Climbing in the building / Télescopage dans le batiment / Pure varianti di gru allungabili

[ ] o0
Kle"el'n im Geba“de Subida no edificio / Trepado dentro del edificio / Camonoagbém kpaHa B 3gaHuu

16 1 Kletterturmstiick (D-St.) / Climbing tower section
Elément de hissage de mat / Elemento torre di telescopaggio
Tramo de torre trepador / Tramo de telescopagem
Cekups camonogbema

D 200IC 3,54 1,58 1,77 5200

17 1 Einspannturmstiick (B-St.) / Anchoring tower section T T
Elément de mat d'encastrement / Elemento torre RN Ll M
d’ancoraggio / Tramo de torre inferior de trepado H 2001C 6.24 1,58 1,58
Tramo de telescopagem inferior / YnopHas cekumsi

4550

18 3 Fihrungsrahmen / Guide frame / Cadre
de hissage / Telaio guida / Bastidor guia 2001C 2,07 1,00 0,82 1700
Bastidor de guia / Hanpasnsiiowas pama

Ballast / Lest / Zavorra
Ballaslll Lastre / Lastro / Bannact
19 6 Betonballast / Concrete ballast / Lest de

‘f-l- H
beton / Zavorra in calcestruzzo Lastre de - 4,50 0,56 1,14 3800
hormigén / Lastro de betdo / BeToHHbIN Gannact £

20 5 Stahlballast / Steel ballast / Lest en acier T g
Contrappeso di acciaio / Lastres metalicos - 4,00 0,24 0,80 4645
Lastro metélico / MeTtannuueckuii 6annact S

° ° Small parts / Accessoires / Accessori
Klelnielle Accesorios / Accessorios / Menkue getanu

21 1 Seile, Haken, Podeste, Kleinteile / Ropes, load hook, platforms, small parts / Cables, crochet de levage,
plates-formes, accessoires / Funi, gancio, pedana, minuteria / Cables, ganchos, plataformas, piezas pequefas 5700
Cabos, ganchos, plataformas e pecas pequenas / KaHaTbl, rpy30Bble Kptoku, NnoLiaakv, Menkue aetanu

* Einzelgewichte. / Single weights. / Poids individuels. / Singoli pesi. / Tramo punta de pluma / Pesos de pegas componentes. / VIHAMBMyanbHbIN Bec.

Konstruktions@nderungen vorbehalten! / Subject to alterations! / Sous Samtliche Angaben erfolgen ohne Gewahr. / This information is supplied without liability. / Ces

réserves de modifications! / Riservato il diritto di modifiche strutturali! renseignements sont sans garantie. / Tutte le indicazioni fornite senza garanzia. / Declinamos
iSujeto a modificaciones! / Salvo modificdo da construcao! / lNpasa Ha toda responsabilidad derivada de la informacion proporcionada. / Declinamos qualquer respon-
BHECEHWE KOHCTPYKTOPCKNX M3MEHEHWI coxpaHsitoTcs! sabilidade quanto a informacéo fornecida. / Bce aaHHble ykasaHbl 6e3 06513aTenbsCTB.

111 P-5830 ¢ EN 14439:2009 - DIN 15018-H1/B3 ¢ BGL C.0.11.0125 ¢ 05.11/7 Printed in Germany.

Liebherr-Werk Biberach GmbH, Postfach 16 63, D-88396 Biberach an der Riss
T +49735141-0, Fax: +497351 412225, www.liebherr.com, E-Mail: info.lbc@liebherr.com 125 HC-L 6/12 Licronic 6
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